## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL TEACHERS TRAINING AND RESEARCH TARAMANI P.O., CHENNAI - 600 113.

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR. 2020 AS ON 31.01.2020

1. Name of Officer (in full):

Dr. R. Ravichandran

2. Present Post held:

Senior Librarian

3. Pay Level:

13 A

4. Date of Birth:

16.03.1963

Land	Land and Details of Property		If not in own name,	How acquired, whether by	Annual Remarks; Please	
Housing	Land	Present Value *	state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. Servant	purchase, lease **, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of person(s) from whom acquired.	Income from property	indicate details of permission obtained from department
(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
Flat	_	Approximate value Rs. 24,00,000/-	R. Ravichandran	LIC Housing Loan By purchased from Gayathri Builders No. 3, C.V. Raman Street Chitlapakkam, Chennai – 600 064 Date of Acquisition: 2009	Rs. 50,000/-	Bank Loan
	Land (Plot)	Approximate value Rs. 25,80,660/-	R. Ravichandran	By LIC Loan Date of Acquisition:08.03.17 Vijaya Shanthi Builders No.20/43 Kasturi Rangan St. Alwarpet, Chennai -18	Nil	Bank Loan
	Housing (2)	Housing Land (2) (3)  Flat	Housing Land Present Value *  (2) (3) (4)  Flat Approximate value Rs. 24,00,000/-	Housing  Land  Present Value *  state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. Servant  (2)  (3)  (4)  (5)  Flat  Approximate value Rs. 24,00,000/-  Land (Plot)  Approximate value  R. Ravichandran	Housing Land Present Value * State in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. Servant with date of acquisition & name with details of person(s) from whom acquired.  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  Flat Approximate value Rs. 24,00,000/-  Land (Plot) Approximate value Rs. 25,80,660/-  Land (Plot) Approximate value Rs. 25,80,660/-  R. Ravichandran Purchase, lease **, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of person(s) from whom acquired.  LIC Housing Loan By purchased from Gayathri Builders No. 3, C.V. Raman Street Chitlapakkam, Chennai – 600 064 Date of Acquisition: 2009  By LIC Loan Date of Acquisition: 08.03.17 Vijaya Shanthi Builders No.20/43 Kasturi Rangan St.	Housing Land Present Value * State in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. Servant

Place: Chennai Date: 30.01.2020

In applicable clause to be struck out.

\*\* Includes short term leases also.

<sup>\*</sup> In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.